506815278 08/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6862098

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEJA SHANYNE CASTRO	08/12/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RDC SYSTEMS LLC	
Street Address:	856 TAHOE BLVD	
City:	INCLINE VILLAGE	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89451-9411	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17237718

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9516791847

Email: dejascastro@yahoo.com **Correspondent Name:** DEJA SHANYNE CASTRO

Address Line 1: 856 TAHOE BLVD

Address Line 4: INCLINE VILLAGE, NEVADA 89451-9411

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEJA S CASTRO	
SIGNATURE:	/dejascastro/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment 001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057180 FRAME: 0054

506815278

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Deja S. Castro

30141 Antelope Rd D755 Menifee, Ca 92584 is owner of said patent application 17/237,718 Trash Receptacle Garbage Bag Dispenser

Whereas, RDC Systems LLC

856 Tahoe Blvd. Incline Village, NV 89451

hereafter referred to said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent application 17/237,718 Trash Receptacle Garbage Bag Dispenser.

Now, therefore, I acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I owner by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent.

Executed this August 12, 2021.

Signature of patent application owner

Deja S. Castro

Signature of RDC Systems LLC

Deja S. Castro, Manager RDC Systems LLC

PATENT REEL: 057180 FRAME: 0055

RECORDED: 08/12/2021